02/15/24 at Jamaica, NY

John Jay (18-7,11-2 CUNYAC) -vs- York (NY) (0-18,0-11 CUNYAC)

Date: 02/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;‘%gfg’g John Jay 21] 16| 13] 13] 63

Site: Jamaica, NY York (NY) 7 6 12 9 34

Referees: Leah Smith,Sean Jones ,Carl Small

Notes: 2023-24 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. John Jay vs York

(NY). Played at Health

John Jay 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Ashley Zeolla * 25 5-20 0-4 3-4 2-7 9 0 3 3 1 1 13

01 Michaela Lattimore % 19 4-7 0-0 2-3 6-6 12 1 3 1 1 1 10

03 Ayanna Edwards * 13  5-9 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 4 0 0 0 10

12  Natalie Simonds =3 28 3-12 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 0 0 2 7

23  Tiffany Bogle * 23 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 2 6

21 Hadja Bah 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 7

02 Sarah Granados 22 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 0 0 2 6

04 Kylie Robinson 21  2-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 0 1 0 4

32 Hannah Ruberto 24 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 1 1 2 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-80 1-13 6-9 26-29 55 15 19 9 5 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63% 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 7-22 31.82% 0-4 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29% 0-4 0.00% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-22 22.73% 1-5 20.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 28-80 35.0% 1-13 7.7% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12

Largest Lead: 33 3rd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 17 06:06

York (NY) 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Gumbs,Alicia * 40 7-20 3-7 6-7 2-11 13 3 1 9 1 3 23

32 Gibson,Imani =3 40 2-12 0-2 2-3 6-7 13 2 0 3 0 0 6

14  Plaza,Madison * 40 2-17 0-2 1-2 3-3 6 2 1 6 0 0 5

33 Nivar,Nadaysia =3 38 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0

44  Dazey,Tyler * 29 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

13  Esdaile,Abigale 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-53 3-12 9-12 12-24 36 9 4 24 1 3 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-19 10.53% 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 1-9 11.11% 0-1 0.00% 4-5 80.00%

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00% 1-4 25.00% 2-3  66.67%

Total 11-53 20.8% 3-12 25.0% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Box Score

John Jay 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ashley Zeolla 13 3-8 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 1 7
1 Michaela Lattimore 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 1 1 0 1 5
Ayanna Edwards 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
12 Natalie Simonds 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 2 4
23  Tiffany Bogle 14 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 2 6
21  Hadja Bah 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
2 Sarah Granados 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
4 Kylie Robinson 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
32 Hannah Ruberto 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-41 0-4 3-6 14-16 30 6 12 5 2 8 37
41.5% 0.0% 50.0%
York (NY) 7
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Gumbs,Alicia 20 2-9 1-2 4-4 2-7 9 2 0 6 0 3 9
32  Gibson,Imani 20 1-8 0-1 1-1 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 3
14  Plaza,Madison 20 0-9 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 1
33 Nivar,Nadaysia 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
44  Dazey,Tyler 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Esdaile,Abigale 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 3-28 1-4 6-7 10-12 22 5 1 15 0 3 13

10.7% 25.0% 85.7%



2nd Box Score

John Jay 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ashley Zeolla 12 2-12 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 6
1 Michaela Lattimore 8 2-3 0-0 il=1L 3-2 5 1 2 0 1 0 5
Ayanna Edwards 4 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
12  Natalie Simonds 15 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
23  Tiffany Bogle 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
21  Hadja Bah 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
2 Sarah Granados 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
4 Kylie Robinson 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
32 Hannah Ruberto 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-39 1-9 3-3 12-13 25 9 7 4 3 3 26
28.2% 11.1% 100.0%
York (NY) 6
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Gumbs,Alicia 20 5-11 2-5 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 3 1 0 14
32  Gibson,Imani 20 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 3
14  Plaza,Madison 20 2-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 4
33 Nivar,Nadaysia 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44  Dazey,Tyler 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Esdaile,Abigale 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-25 2-8 3-5 2-12 14 4 3 9 1 0 21
32.0% 25.0% 60.0%



VISITORS: John Jay

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMONDS,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
ASSIST by BOGLE,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,AYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
TURNOVER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
ASSIST by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BOGLE, TIFFANY

REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AYANNA

REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
MISS FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
SUB IN by BAH,HADJA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AYANNA

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

GOOD JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

09:50

09:37

09:17
08:41
08:29

08:13

08:09

07:55
07:51
07:32

07:21

07:16

07:07

07:03
06:57
06:57
06:53
06:33
06:12
05:58

05:53

05:39

05:32
05:26
05:13

05:08

05:00
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57

04:41

04:30

04:21

2-0

4-0

6-0

6-2
8-2

10-2

12-2

13-2

15-2

V2

V4

V6

V4
V6

V8

V10

V11

V13

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by PLAZA,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,NADAYSIA

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI

STEAL by GUMBS,ALICIA
GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by PLAZA,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,MADISON

FOUL by DAZEY,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
MISS 3PTR by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI



SUB IN by RUBERTO,HANNAH
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by BOGLE, TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE

STEAL by SIMONDS,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOGLE, TIFFANY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMONDS,NATALIE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KYLIE
SUB IN by GRANADOS,SARAH
SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by BOGLE, TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BAH,HADJA

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYLIE

SUB IN by EDWARDS,AYANNA

SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND OFF by RUBERTO,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,HADJA
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AYANNA
FOUL by GRANADOS,SARAH

TURNOVER by RUBERTO,HANNAH

VISITORS: John Jay

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

17-2

19-2

21-2

21-3
21-4

21-7

V15

V17

V19

V18
V17

V14

SUB IN by ESDAILE,ABIGALE

SUB OUT by DAZEY,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,NADAYSIA

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by GUMBS,ALICIA
MISS LAYUP by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by GUMBS,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
TURNOVER by GIBSON,IMANI

GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA
GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA

GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA
ASSIST by NIVAR,NADAYSIA

HOME TEAM: York (NY)

REBOUND DEF by GRANADOS,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by BAH,HADJA

MISS FT by BAH,HADJA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAH,HADJA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AYANNA
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYLIE

09:37
09:32
09:15
09:13
09:13
09:13
08:55
08:41

08:29

22-7

V15

MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON

FOUL by NIVAR,NADAYSIA

FOUL by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by NIVAR,NADAYSIA



FOUL by ROBINSON,KYLIE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by GRANADOS,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by GRANADOS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by RUBERTO,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by RUBERTO,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BOGLE, TIFFANY
GOOD JUMPER by GRANADOS,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

STEAL by SIMONDS,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by BOGLE, TIFFANY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by GRANADOS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by BOGLE, TIFFANY
REBOUND OFF by GRANADOS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
REBOUND OFF by SIMONDS,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE

GOOD FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
SUB IN by BAH,HADJA

STEAL by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BOGLE, TIFFANY
ASSIST by SIMONDS,NATALIE
FOUL by BAH,HADJA

BLOCK by BOGLE,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

STEAL by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

STEAL by BAH,HADJA
SUB IN by RUBERTO,HANNAH

SUB IN by GRANADOS,SARAH
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE

22-8

24-8

26-8

27-8

29-8

31-8

V14

V16

V18

V19

V21

V 23

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA

GOOD FT by PLAZA,MADISON
MISS FT by PLAZA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,IMANI

TURNOVER by GIBSON,IMANI

TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA

FOUL by PLAZA,MADISON

SUB IN by ESDAILE,ABIGALE
SUB OUT by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON

TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

FOUL by GUMBS,ALICIA



SUB OUT by BAH,HADJA

GOOD LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRANADOS,SARAH

BLOCK by RUBERTO,HANNAH

FOUL by RUBERTO,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

STEAL by BOGLE,TIFFANY
TURNOVER by BOGLE,TIFFANY

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KYLIE

SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA

MISS 3PTR by BOGLE, TIFFANY

REBOUND OFF by GRANADOS,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by GRANADOS,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BOGLE,TIFFANY
TURNOVER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY

FOUL by ROBINSON,KYLIE

GOOII)) JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by GRANADOS,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by GRANADOS,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by BOGLE, TIFFANY
MISS LAYUP by BOGLE, TIFFANY
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KYLIE

33-8

33-10

33-11

35-11

35-12
35-13

37-13

V 25

V 23

Vv 22

V24

V 23
V 22

V 24

3rd Play By Play

SUB IN by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
SUB OUT by DAZEY,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI

REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GIBSON,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

STEAL by GUMBS,ALICIA
TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by ESDAILE,ABIGALE

STEAL by GUMBS,ALICIA

GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA
GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA

TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
09:50 MISS 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 09:39 39-13 V 26
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AYANNA --
09:17 MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,MADISON
BLOCK by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 09:17
REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 08:57
REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 08:52
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 08:50 41-13 V28
08:50 FOUL by PLAZA,MADISON
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 08:50 42-13 V29
08:33 MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,MADISON



BLOCK by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 08:33
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,IMANI
08:26 42-15 V27 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 08:20
REBOUND OFF by BOGLE, TIFFANY ==
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,AYANNA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,AYANNA ==
MISS JUMPER by BOGLE, TIFFANY 08:05
== REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
07:44 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA =
GOOD JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:33 44-15 V29
ASSIST by EDWARDS,AYANNA =

07:10 MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA ==
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA(in the paint) 07:01 46-15 V31
07:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by EDWARDS,AYANNA 06:47
FOUL by BOGLE,TIFFANY 06:37
06:27 MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BOGLE, TIFFANY ==
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA 06:11
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA ==
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AYANNA 06:06 48-15 V 33
ASSIST by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA ==
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KYLIE 05:48
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AYANNA 05:48
FOUL by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:32
SUB IN by RUBERTO,HANNAH 05:32
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 05:32
FOUL by BOGLE,TIFFANY 05:28
05:11 48-17 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA
TURNOVER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 04:56
04:39 TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA
STEAL by RUBERTO,HANNAH 04:39
MISS JUMPER by RUBERTO,HANNAH 04:24
== REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
FOUL by ROBINSON,KYLIE 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by GIBSON,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 48-18 V 30 GOOD FT by GIBSON,IMANI
MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 04:16
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BAH,HADJA 04:16
SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 04:16
03:59 MISS 3PTR by PLAZA,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by BAH,HADJA 03:44
03:44 SUB IN by ESDAILE,ABIGALE
03:44 SUB OUT by DAZEY,TYLER
03:28 48-21 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
TURNOVER by BAH,HADJA 03:17
02:56 FOUL by GIBSON,IMANI
02:56 TURNOVER by GIBSON,IMANI
SUB IN by GRANADOS,SARAH 02:56
SUB OUT by SIMONDS,NATALIE 02:56
MISS JUMPER by GRANADOS,SARAH 02:41

= REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
02:25 48-23 V25 GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAH,HADJA 02:06
- REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,MADISON



01:46 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by GRANADOS,SARAH --

GOOD JUMPER by BAH,HADJA 01:35 50-23 V27
01:08 MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,MADISON
BLOCK by ROBINSON,KYLIE 01:08
-- REBOUND OFF by PLAZA,MADISON
01:02 MISS 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by GRANADOS,SARAH --
TURNOVER by BOGLE,TIFFANY 00:56
SUB IN by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 00:56
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:56
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KYLIE 00:56
SUB OUT by BOGLE, TIFFANY 00:56

00:40 50-25 V25 GOOD JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON
== ASSIST by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
MISS 3PTR by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 00:25
== REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
00:02 TURNOVER by ESDAILE,ABIGALE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NY)
09:40 TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON
STEAL by GRANADOS,SARAH 09:40
MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 09:33
REBOUND OFF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:30 52-25 V27
09:10 MISS LAYUP by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,HADJA 08:49 54-25 V 29
ASSIST by GRANADOS,SARAH --
FOUL by RUBERTO,HANNAH 08:33
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KYLIE 08:33
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 08:33
08:12 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by GRANADOS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 07:40
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,NADAYSIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 07:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:50 MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by BAH,HADJA --
MISS LAYUP by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 06:42
06:42 BLOCK by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND OFF by RUBERTO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KYLIE ==
MISS 3PTR by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 06:32
== REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,MADISON
06:25 TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON
06:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:09 FOUL by GIBSON,IMANI
GOOD FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 06:09 55-25 V30
GOOD FT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 06:09 56-25 V31

05:52 56-28 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA
-- ASSIST by PLAZA,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA



05:19 FOUL by GUMBS,ALICIA

05:19 TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA
SUB IN by GRANADOS,SARAH 05:19
SUB OUT by ZEOLLA,ASHLEY 05:19
MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 05:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by ROBINSON,KYLIE 04:59
04:35 MISS 3PTR by GUMBS,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE =
GOOD LAYUP by GRANADOS,SARAH(in the paint) 04:24 58-28 V 30
ASSIST by RUBERTO,HANNAH =
04:09 58-30 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by GUMBS,ALICIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,NATALIE 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DAZEY,TYLER
03:28 TURNOVER by PLAZA,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by GRANADOS,SARAH 03:12
REBOUND OFF by BAH,HADJA --
MISS LAYUP by BAH,HADJA 03:08
REBOUND OFF by RUBERTO,HANNAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 03:00 61-30 V31

ASSIST by RUBERTO,HANNAH =
02:40 61-32 V29 GOOD JUMPER by PLAZA,MADISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GUMBS,ALICIA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYLIE 02:22
== REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
02:11 TURNOVER by GUMBS,ALICIA
STEAL by RUBERTO,HANNAH 02:11
MISS LAYUP by GRANADOS,SARAH 02:04
== REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,IMANI
01:53 MISS LAYUP by GUMBS,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 01:42
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYLIE 01:35
== REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
FOUL by GRANADOS,SARAH 01:34
FOUL by BAH,HADJA 01:12
01:12 MISS FT by GUMBS,ALICIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:12 61-33 V 28 GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA
01:12 61-34 V 27 GOOD FT by GUMBS,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by SIMONDS,NATALIE 01:03
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA ==
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA 00:57
== REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,ALICIA
00:42 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,NATALIE ==

GOOD LAYUP by GRANADOS,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:37 63-34 V29

ASSIST by LATTIMORE,MICHAELA ==
00:22 MISS JUMPER by DAZEY,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by GRANADOS,SARAH ==



